

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4463/2018

MD. ALI IMAM & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73911/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER