

ITEM NO. 27 + 62

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18577-18579/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 17286/2011 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 12376/2014 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 8414/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MD. ALI IMAM & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73913/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

with

Diary No. 13380 of 2018

(C/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP/TP)

Date : 27-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the issue affects only three institutions and the maximum beneficiaries who have been left out are only around 40 people.

In view of the above submission, issue notice.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER