

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

IA 73913/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 18577-18579/2018

MD. ALI IMAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR THR. ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 20783/2018 (XVI)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.27 I.E
SLP(C)NO.18577-18579/2018])

SLP(C) No. 26881/2018 (XVI)

(IA No.135146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135151/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.135150/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18577-18579/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2, 6, 7 and 9 to
13 but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos.3, 4, 5 and 8.

SLP(C) No. 20783/2018

Respondent Nos.6 to 10 are petitioners in connected SLP(C)
No.18577-18579/2018 and are represented, as such service is
deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

SLP(C) No. 26881/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

List again on 26.11.2018.

K BABU
Registrar