

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18577-18579/2018

MD. ALI IMAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR THR. ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 20783/2018 (XVI)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.27 I.E

SLP(C)NO.18577-18579/2018])

SLP(C) No. 26881/2018 (XVI)

(IA No.135146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.135151/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.135150/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter filed seeking dasti in respect of all the
unserved respondents is allowed.

The Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents for
the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

The Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served
respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity,
for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar