

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18577-18579/2018

MD. ALI IMAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR THR. ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20783/2018 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 26881/2018 (XVI)
(IA No.135146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135151/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.135150/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18577-18579/2018

Respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.18577 and 18579 of
2018, respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.18578/2018 are
granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter
affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

Item no.37

SLP(C) No. 20783/2018

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 26881/2018

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar