

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18577-18579/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 17286/2011 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 12376/2014 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 8414/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MD. ALI IMAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR THR. ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20783/2018 (XVI)

IA No. 98802/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98804/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26881/2018 (XVI)

(IA No.135146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135151/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135150/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sumit Kumar,Adv.
 Mr.Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
 Ms.Ekta Bharati,Adv.
 Mr.Rajesh Kumar M.,Adv.
 Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saket Singh,Adv.
 Ms.Sangeeta Singh,Adv.
 Ms.Somyashree,Adv.
 Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Ms.Anshruta Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr.Mirza Kayesh Begg,Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on non-miscellaneous-day.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to file additional
affidavit in the meanwhile, as prayed.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER